
March Monthly Mug 2018

Paphos International Sailing Club

Final Results as of 17 March 2018

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 17, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Class Boat Sail 
No

Helm 
Name

Crew 
Name

TCF R1
3 
March 
2018

R2
3 
March 
2018

R3
17 
March 
2018

R4
17 
March 
2018

R5
31 
March 
2018

R6
31 
March 
2018

Total Nett

1st Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 3.0 1.0 2.3 
Race 
Duty

2.3 
Race 
Duty

3.0 4.0 15.6 11.6

2nd Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 1.0 3.0 8.0 
DNS

3.0 4.0 6.0 25.0 17.0

3rd Kestrel Laissez 
Faire

1447 Robin 
Marsh

1.0961 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

3.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 33.0 23.0

4th Wayfarer Gazelle 8241 John Lay 0.9175 4.7 
Race 
Duty

4.7 
Race 
Duty

2.0 2.0 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

33.4 23.4

5th Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul 
Hutton-
Ashkenny

1.1875 9.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.7 
Race 
Duty

4.7 
Race 
Duty

32.4 23.4

6th Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 7.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 33.0 26.0

7th Flying 
Dutchman

Tyler 1577 Bob 
Sheward

0.9903 6.0 4.0 5.7 
Race 
Duty

5.7 
Race 
Duty

7.0 8.0 36.4 28.4

8th Laser 175 John Palser 0.9156 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

1.0 1.0 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

42.0 32.0

8th Kestrel Black Magic 1639 Bryan 
Layng

0.9700 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

1.0 1.0 42.0 32.0

10th Wayfarer Yorkshire 
Belle

10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 43.0 35.0

11th Flying 
Fifteen

Blondie 2617 Jim Mc 
Clellan

1.0000 5.0 2.0 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

47.0 37.0

12th Kestrel Corazon 1597 David 
Brown

1.0999 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

6.0 2.0 48.0 38.0

13th Wayfarer Club Dinghy 0 Christopher 
Kimber

0.9143 4.0 10.0 
DNC

8.0 
DNF

8.0 
DNS

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

50.0 40.0

14th Wayfarer 6631 Andrea 
Gurskaya

0.8086 2.0 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

52.0 42.0

15th Wayfarer Way 2 Go 10989 Tony 
Davenport

0.8446 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
Race 
Duty

10.0 
Race 
Duty

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

60.0 50.0

15th Kestrel Sugar Plum 1630 Claire 
Lambert

0.9195 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
Race 
Duty

10.0 
Race 
Duty

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

60.0 50.0

15th Wayfarer More Merlot 11070 Dave Smith 1.0919 10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
DNC

10.0 
Race 
Duty

10.0 
Race 
Duty

60.0 50.0

R1 - 3 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 



Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 29.37 0.27.34 1.0

2 Wayfarer 6631 Andrea Gurskaya 0.8086 35.25 0.28.38 2.0

3 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 31.19 0.28.40 3.0

4 Wayfarer Club Dinghy 0 Christopher Kimber 0.9143 31.57 0.29.13 4.0

5 Wayfarer Gazelle 8241 John Lay 0.9175 Race Duty 4.7

6 Flying Fifteen Blondie 2617 Jim Mc Clellan 1.0000 31.21 0.31.21 5.0

7 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 32.46 0.32.27 6.0

8 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 32.41 0.33.26 7.0

9 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 30.31 0.33.35 8.0

10 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 28.57 0.34.23 9.0

R2 - 3 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 47.33 0.43.31 1.0

2 Flying Fifteen Blondie 2617 Jim Mc Clellan 1.0000 46.46 0.46.46 2.0

3 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 51.01 0.47.29 3.0

4 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 48.04 0.47.36 4.0

5 Wayfarer Gazelle 8241 John Lay 0.9175 Race Duty 4.7

6 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 41.19 0.49.04 5.0

7 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 49.55 0.51.04 6.0

8 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 49.57 0.54.58 7.0

R3 - 17 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Laser 175 John Palser 0.9156 51.39 0.47.17 1.0

2 Wayfarer Gazelle 8241 John Lay 0.9175 52.34 0.48.14 2.0

3 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 Race Duty 2.3

4 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.0961 47.45 0.52.20 3.0

5 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 51.11 0.52.22 4.0

6 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 47.07 0.55.57 5.0

7 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 Race Duty 5.7

8 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 55.06 1.00.38 6.0

9 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 DNS 8.0

9 Wayfarer Club Dinghy 0 Christopher Kimber 0.9143 DNF 8.0

11 Wayfarer Way 2 Go 10989 Tony Davenport 0.8446 Race Duty 10.0

11 Kestrel Sugar Plum 1630 Claire Lambert 0.9195 Race Duty 10.0



R4 - 17 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Laser 175 John Palser 0.9156 36.23 0.33.19 1.0

2 Wayfarer Gazelle 8241 John Lay 0.9175 36.29 0.33.28 2.0

3 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 Race Duty 2.3

4 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 36.17 0.33.46 3.0

5 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 30.09 0.35.48 4.0

6 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.0961 33.22 0.36.34 5.0

7 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 Race Duty 5.7

8 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 37.40 0.38.32 6.0

9 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 38.54 0.42.48 7.0

10 Wayfarer Club Dinghy 0 Christopher Kimber 0.9143 DNS 8.0

11 Wayfarer Way 2 Go 10989 Tony Davenport 0.8446 Race Duty 10.0

11 Kestrel Sugar Plum 1630 Claire Lambert 0.9195 Race Duty 10.0

R5 - 31 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Kestrel Black Magic 1639 Bryan Layng 0.9700 34.5 0.33.04 1.0

2 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.0961 31.13 0.34.13 2.0

3 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 37.29 0.34.18 3.0

4 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 39.16 0.36.33 4.0

5 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 Race Duty 4.7

6 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 36.02 0.36.52 5.0

7 Kestrel Corazon 1597 David Brown 1.0999 36.03 0.39.39 6.0

8 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 42.39 0.42.14 7.0

9 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 39.23 0.43.20 8.0

10 Wayfarer More Merlot 11070 Dave Smith 1.0919 Race Duty 10.0

R6 - 31 March 2018

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Kestrel Black Magic 1639 Bryan Layng 0.9700 34.17 0.33.15 1.0

2 Kestrel Corazon 1597 David Brown 1.0999 30.18 0.33.20 2.0

3 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.0961 31.04 0.34.03 3.0

4 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 0.9152 40.02 0.36.38 4.0

5 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.1875 Race Duty 4.7

6 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0230 35.54 0.36.44 5.0

7 Wayfarer Merlot 10160 Steve Pirnie 0.9307 41.38 0.38.45 6.0

8 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.1003 41.21 0.45.30 7.0

9 Flying Dutchman Tyler 1577 Bob Sheward 0.9903 50.17 0.49.48 8.0



www.pisc.org.cy

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name Crew Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

10 Wayfarer More Merlot 11070 Dave Smith 1.0919 Race Duty 10.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.24.0
www.sailwave.com


